House Amendment NO
Offered By
AMEND House Joint Resolution No. 61, Page 1, Section 37(k), Line 5, by deleting the words "for the construction and renovation of" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"in the amount of forty-seven million five hundred thousand dollars for assisting veterans who are qualified for placement in a Missouri veterans home but for whom there is not a bed available, with placement in a community care center until a bed becomes available in a Missouri veterans home and to assist such veterans with obtaining federal veterans benefits for which the veteran is eligible, and fifteen million five hundred dollars for the construction and renovation of and to furnish and equip"; and
Further amend said resoluiton, page, and section, Line 9, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"funds for assisting qualified veterans with placement in community care centers and assisting such veterans with obtaining federal benefits and for the construction and renovation of and to furnish and equip Missouri veterans homes under the direction"; and
Further amend said resolution and section, Page 2, Line 14, by inserting after the word "Home" the words "and Assistance"; and
Further amend said resolution, page and section, Line 19, by inserting after the word "Home" the words "and Assistance"; and
Further amend said resolution, page and section, Line 35, by inserting after the word " home " the words "and assistance"; and
Further amend said resolution and section, Page 3, Line 60, by inserting after the word "home" the words "and assistance"; and
Further amend said resolution, page and section, Line 61, by inserting after the word "home" the words "and assistance"; and
Further amend said resolution, page and section, Line 66, by inserting after the word " home " the words "and assistance"; and
Further amend said resolution, page and section, Lines 73-75, by deleting all of said lines and
Action Taken Date

1	inserting in lieu thereof the following:
2	
3	"6. The provisions of this section shall become effective July 1, 2020."; and
4	
5	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
6	accordingly.
7	